

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7949/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in LPA No. 54/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

JOGINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Chaudhary,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is not clear from the petition as to whether the petitioners were at all the successful candidates as is being claimed by learned counsel at the Bar. To permit the petitioners to amend the synopsis would be incorrect in view of the absence of any pleadings being produced as to the stand taken by the petitioners before the High Court. The matter is accordingly adjourned for a week in order to enable the petitioners to bring their counter affidavit, if any, filed before the High Court on record. In default, the SLP will stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER