

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3309-3310/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in LPA No. 68/2004 & LPA
No. 118/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SATVIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for intervention, stay, impleadment and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7949 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and substituted service and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 09/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

As far as the application for impleadment is concerned defects may be cured by the reopening day. This application may be placed along with the main matter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master

Court Master